
Counties with Largest to Smallest Percentage of 

Hunger Before and Potential During Pandemic – Overall Population

County, State

2018 

(Pre-Pandemic) 

Food Insecurity %

2020 

(During 

Pandemic) 

Food Insecurity %

McKinley County, NM 22.1% 27.5%

Luna County, NM 21.8% 27.5%

Cibola County, NM 19.4% 26.3%

Catron County, NM 19.2% 26.1%

Sierra County, NM 19.5% 24.4%

Colfax County, NM 16.9% 23.8%

Torrance County, NM 17.4% 23.2%

San Miguel County, NM 18.1% 23.2%

Hidalgo County, NM 16.9% 23.2%

Socorro County, NM 18.7% 23.1%

Harding County, NM 16.9% 23.1%

Quay County, NM 16.7% 23.0%

Taos County, NM 15.2% 22.3%

Otero County, NM 15.9% 22.1%

San Juan County, NM 16.1% 21.9%

Roosevelt County, NM 16.3% 21.9%

Lincoln County, NM 14.3% 21.9%

Doña Ana County, NM 15.7% 21.3%

Grant County, NM 15.3% 21.0%

Curry County, NM 15.0% 20.9%

Guadalupe County, NM 14.0% 20.8%

Mora County, NM 15.3% 20.4%

Chaves County, NM 14.3% 20.0%

De Baca County, NM 14.9% 19.8%

Valencia County, NM 13.8% 19.5%

Union County, NM 13.1% 19.2%

Bernalillo County, NM 13.1% 18.5%

Sandoval County, NM 12.0% 17.6%

Lea County, NM 11.6% 17.4%

Eddy County, NM 11.3% 17.1%

Santa Fe County, NM 10.7% 16.9%

Rio Arriba County, NM 11.5% 16.8%

Los Alamos County, NM 8.1% 11.8%

Source Feeding America’s: Impact of the Coronavirus on Local Food Insecurity 

https://www.feedingamerica.org/research/coronavirus-hunger-research and 

https://www.feedingamericaaction.org/the-impact-of-coronavirus-on-food-insecurity/

https://www.feedingamerica.org/research/coronavirus-hunger-research
https://www.feedingamericaaction.org/the-impact-of-coronavirus-on-food-insecurity/


Counties in Alphabetical Order

Hunger Before and Potential During Pandemic – Overall Population

County, State

2018 

(Pre-Pandemic) 

Food Insecurity %

2020 

(Estimated Pandemic) 

Food Insecurity %

Bernalillo County, NM 13.1% 18.5%

Catron County, NM 19.2% 26.1%

Chaves County, NM 14.3% 20.0%

Cibola County, NM 19.4% 26.3%

Colfax County, NM 16.9% 23.8%

Curry County, NM 15.0% 20.9%

De Baca County, NM 14.9% 19.8%

Doña Ana County, NM 15.7% 21.3%

Eddy County, NM 11.3% 17.1%

Grant County, NM 15.3% 21.0%

Guadalupe County, NM 14.0% 20.8%

Harding County, NM 16.9% 23.1%

Hidalgo County, NM 16.9% 23.2%

Lea County, NM 11.6% 17.4%

Lincoln County, NM 14.3% 21.9%

Los Alamos County, NM 8.1% 11.8%

Luna County, NM 21.8% 27.5%

McKinley County, NM 22.1% 27.5%

Mora County, NM 15.3% 20.4%

Otero County, NM 15.9% 22.1%

Quay County, NM 16.7% 23.0%

Rio Arriba County, NM 11.5% 16.8%

Roosevelt County, NM 16.3% 21.9%

San Juan County, NM 16.1% 21.9%

San Miguel County, NM 18.1% 23.2%

Sandoval County, NM 12.0% 17.6%

Santa Fe County, NM 10.7% 16.9%

Sierra County, NM 19.5% 24.4%

Socorro County, NM 18.7% 23.1%

Taos County, NM 15.2% 22.3%

Torrance County, NM 17.4% 23.2%

Union County, NM 13.1% 19.2%

Valencia County, NM 13.8% 19.5%

Source Feeding America’s: Impact of the Coronavirus on Local Food Insecurity 

https://www.feedingamerica.org/research/coronavirus-hunger-research and 

https://www.feedingamericaaction.org/the-impact-of-coronavirus-on-food-insecurity/

https://www.feedingamerica.org/research/coronavirus-hunger-research
https://www.feedingamericaaction.org/the-impact-of-coronavirus-on-food-insecurity/


Source Feeding America’s: Impact of the Coronavirus on Local Food Insecurity 

https://www.feedingamerica.org/research/coronavirus-hunger-research and 

https://www.feedingamericaaction.org/the-impact-of-coronavirus-on-food-insecurity/
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NEW MEXICO- OVERALL HUNGER RATE IN 2018 
AND POTENTIAL HUNGER RATE IN 2020

https://www.feedingamerica.org/research/coronavirus-hunger-research
https://www.feedingamericaaction.org/the-impact-of-coronavirus-on-food-insecurity/


Counties with Largest to Smallest Percentage of 

Hunger Before and Potential During Pandemic – Child Food Insecurity

Source Feeding America’s: Impact of the Coronavirus on Local Food Insecurity 

https://www.feedingamerica.org/research/coronavirus-hunger-research and 

https://www.feedingamericaaction.org/the-impact-of-coronavirus-on-food-insecurity/

County, State
2018 Child Food 

Insecurity %

2020 Child Food 

Insecurity %

Catron County, NM 34.8% 47.4%

Luna County, NM 33.9% 44.1%

McKinley County, NM 34.5% 44.0%

Cibola County, NM 31.1% 43.8%

Sierra County, NM 33.7% 42.4%

Harding County, NM 31.0% 42.3%

Quay County, NM 30.0% 41.5%

Colfax County, NM 27.9% 40.5%

Torrance County, NM 28.6% 39.1%

Hidalgo County, NM 27.2% 38.7%

Lincoln County, NM 23.3% 37.4%

San Miguel County, NM 28.3% 37.3%

Taos County, NM 24.1% 37.2%

Socorro County, NM 29.5% 37.0%

San Juan County, NM 26.2% 36.7%

Otero County, NM 25.2% 36.5%

Roosevelt County, NM 25.7% 35.9%

Doña Ana County, NM 25.8% 35.8%

Union County, NM 24.4% 35.3%

Grant County, NM 24.4% 34.6%

Guadalupe County, NM 22.1% 34.4%

Curry County, NM 23.7% 34.3%

Valencia County, NM 23.1% 33.3%

Chaves County, NM 23.2% 33.3%

Mora County, NM 23.7% 32.8%

Bernalillo County, NM 20.5% 30.1%

Sandoval County, NM 19.8% 29.7%

Rio Arriba County, NM 20.0% 29.3%

Santa Fe County, NM 17.7% 29.0%

De Baca County, NM 20.3% 28.9%

Lea County, NM 18.2% 28.7%

Eddy County, NM 18.2% 28.6%

Los Alamos County, NM 13.4% 19.5%

https://www.feedingamerica.org/research/coronavirus-hunger-research
https://www.feedingamericaaction.org/the-impact-of-coronavirus-on-food-insecurity/


Counties in Alphabetical Order

Hunger Before and Potential During Pandemic – Child Food Insecurity

Source Feeding America’s: Impact of the Coronavirus on Local Food Insecurity 

https://www.feedingamerica.org/research/coronavirus-hunger-research and 

https://www.feedingamericaaction.org/the-impact-of-coronavirus-on-food-insecurity/

County, State
2018 Child Food 

Insecurity %

2020 Child Food 

Insecurity %

Bernalillo County, NM 20.5% 30.1%

Catron County, NM 34.8% 47.4%

Chaves County, NM 23.2% 33.3%

Cibola County, NM 31.1% 43.8%

Colfax County, NM 27.9% 40.5%

Curry County, NM 23.7% 34.3%

De Baca County, NM 20.3% 28.9%

Doña Ana County, NM 25.8% 35.8%

Eddy County, NM 18.2% 28.6%

Grant County, NM 24.4% 34.6%

Guadalupe County, NM 22.1% 34.4%

Harding County, NM 31.0% 42.3%

Hidalgo County, NM 27.2% 38.7%

Lea County, NM 18.2% 28.7%

Lincoln County, NM 23.3% 37.4%

Los Alamos County, NM 13.4% 19.5%

Luna County, NM 33.9% 44.1%

McKinley County, NM 34.5% 44.0%

Mora County, NM 23.7% 32.8%

Otero County, NM 25.2% 36.5%

Quay County, NM 30.0% 41.5%

Rio Arriba County, NM 20.0% 29.3%

Roosevelt County, NM 25.7% 35.9%

San Juan County, NM 26.2% 36.7%

San Miguel County, NM 28.3% 37.3%

Sandoval County, NM 19.8% 29.7%

Santa Fe County, NM 17.7% 29.0%

Sierra County, NM 33.7% 42.4%

Socorro County, NM 29.5% 37.0%

Taos County, NM 24.1% 37.2%

Torrance County, NM 28.6% 39.1%

Union County, NM 24.4% 35.3%

Valencia County, NM 23.1% 33.3%

https://www.feedingamerica.org/research/coronavirus-hunger-research
https://www.feedingamericaaction.org/the-impact-of-coronavirus-on-food-insecurity/


Source Feeding America’s: Impact of the Coronavirus on Local Food Insecurity 

https://www.feedingamerica.org/research/coronavirus-hunger-research and 

https://www.feedingamericaaction.org/the-impact-of-coronavirus-on-food-insecurity/
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NEW MEXICO CHILD HUNGER RATE IN 2018 AND 
POTENTIAL HUNGER RATE IN 2020

https://www.feedingamerica.org/research/coronavirus-hunger-research
https://www.feedingamericaaction.org/the-impact-of-coronavirus-on-food-insecurity/

